llinois Department of Transportation

2300 South Dirksen Parkway / Springfield, lllinois / 62764

August 30, 2017

CIRCULAR LETTER 2017-21
TOWNSHIP BRIDGE PROGRAM

COUNTY ENGINEERS / SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS

Attached is a list of counties with their FY 2018 Township Bridge Program (TBP)
allotment of the $15 million, as authorized by the General Assembly, to be used
by the road districts for the construction of bridges.

Any unused FY 2018 TBP funds will lapse four years from the date of Circular
Letter 2017-21 (August 30, 2021). Unused FY 2017 TBP funds will lapse on
August 25, 2020. Unused FY 2016 TBP funds will lapse on September 21, 2019.
Unused FY 2015 TBP funds will lapse on August 21, 2018. The FY 2014 funds
lapsed on August 5, 2017.

Please submit your FY 2018 Township Bridge Program to your district office by
September 29, 2017 or as directed by your district. Utilize form BLR 09210 for
your submittals and provide all information as indicated. If participation in
preliminary engineering is desired, it should be included as a separate project.

Sincerely,

Moot

Maureen E. Kastl, P.E.
Engineer of Local Roads and Streets

TW/
Attachment
cc: Joel Moore, lllinois Association of County Engineers

Bryan Smith, Township Officials of Illinois
Charlie Montgomery, Township Highway Commissioners of lllinois



TBP ALLOTMENTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018

COUNTY

DISTRICT

Adams
Alexander
Bond
Boone
Brown
Bureau
Calhoun
Carroll
Cass
Champaign
Christian
Clark
Clay
Clinton
Coles
Cook
Crawford
Cumberland
DeKalb
DeWitt
Douglas
DuPage
Edgar
Edwards
Effingham
Fayette
Ford
Franklin
Fulton
Gallatin
Greene
Grundy
Hamilton
Hancock
Hardin
Henderson
Henry
I[roquois
Jackson
Jasper
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TOWNSHIP

MILEAGE

1,170.86
251.22
523.28
386.41
373.79

1,102.49
260.93
507.43
388.87

1,542.85

1,101.01
769.30
689.62
601.90
749.96
338.17
648.16
601.13
782.81
570.44
630.90
403.88
876.61
290.78
719.63

1,100.14
721.99
590.51
901.31
343.09
612.06
512.05
687.12

1,113.23
167.21
426.28

1,037.32

1,665.19
567.10
766.85

ALLOTMENT
$247,248
$53,049
$110,500
$81,597
$78,932
$232,810
$55,100
$107,153
$82,117
$325,800
$232,498
$162,451
$145,625
$127,102
$158,367
$71,411
$136,870
$126,939
$165,304
$120,458
$133,226
$85,286
$185,112
$61,403
$151,962
$232,313
$152,461
$124,697
$190,327
$72,449
$129,247
$108,128
$145,097
$235,078
$35,309
$90,016
$219,048
$351,634
$119,753
$161,934



TBP ALLOTMENTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018

COUNTY

DISTRICT

Jefferson
Jersey

Jo Daviess
Johnson
Kane
Kankakee
Kendall
Knox
Lake
LaSalle
Lawrence
Lee
Livingston
Logan
Macon
Macoupin
Madison
Marion
Marshall
Mason
Massac
McDonough
McHenry
McLean
Menard
Mercer
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Moultrie
Ogle
Peoria
Perry
Piatt

Pike

Pope
Pulaski
Putnam
Randolph
Richland
Rock Island
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TOWNSHIP

MILEAGE
899.09
378.97
717.20
351.22
537.72
873.54
357.67
867.61
471.79

1,431.44
517.88
910.66

1,608.05
805.46
782.58

1,050.43
781.53
800.17
450.93
650.23
305.76
823.90
773.73

1,523.00
401.52
728.31
428.83
966.97
729.88
507.46
929.45
685.24
460.11
661.55

1,027.80
301.95
233.60
198.95
553.91
594.74
372.12

ALLOTMENT
$189,859
$80,026
$151,449
$74,166
$113,549
$184,463
$75,528
$183,211
$99,627
$302,274
$109,359
$192,302
$339,568
$170,087
$165,255
$221,817
$165,034
$168,969
$95,222
$137,307
$64,567
$173,981
$163,387
$321,606
$84,788
$153,795
$90,555
$204,193
$154,127
$107,159
$196,270
$144,700
$97,160
$139,698
$217,038
$63,762
$49,329
$42,012
$116,968
$125,590
$78,580



TBP ALLOTMENTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018

TOWNSHIP

COUNTY DISTRICT MILEAGE
Saline 9 461.90
Sangamon 6 1,053.86
Schuyler 6 577.75
Scott 6 281.81
Shelby 7 1,229.52
St. Clair 8 610.51
Stark 4 357.04
Stephenson 2 803.18
Tazewell 4 793.61
Union 9 376.24
Vermilion 5 1,254.03
Wabash 7 266.92
Warren 4 754.92
Washington 8 639.77
Wayne 7 1,163.89
White 9 767.95
Whiteside 2 845.40
Will 1 970.19
Williamson 9 530.19
Winnebago 2 664.27
Woodford 4 683.90
71,033.67

ALLOTMENT

$97,538
$222,541
$122,002

$59,509
$259,635
$128,920

$75,395
$169,605
$167,585

$79,450
$264,810

$56,365
$159,415
$135,099
$245,776
$162,166
$178,521
$204,872
$111,959
$140,272
$144,417

$15,000,000



